FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5/16/00

06-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101374185

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks                                      | : Please record the attached origina        | l document(s) or copy(ies).  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Submission Type   | Type Conveyance Type o                      |  |  |  |
| New   | Assignment Security Agreement               |  |  |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#   | License Chang                               | ge of Name   |  |  |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  | Merger Other                                | 80 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |  |  |
| Corrective Document   | <i>U.S. Gove</i><br>(For Use ONLY by U.S. G | overnment Agencies)  |  |  |
| Reel # Frame #  | Departmental File                           |  |  |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)  | Mark if additional names of conv            | veying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year                                       |  |  |
| Name (line 1) James D. Welch  |   | 05/11/00   |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   | 5  |  |  |
| Second Party  |   | Execution Date  Month Day Year   |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   |   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached             |   |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) GetaGadget, Inc.  |   | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United<br>States, an appointment<br>of a domestic |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 1501 West Fifth Street, Suite C                                    |   | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)       |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3) Austin   | Texas                                       | 78703  |  |  |
| City  | State/Country                               | Zip Code   |  |  |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |   |  |  |  |
| Name  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  | ,   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  |   |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |   |  |  |  |
| 72000 DNGUYEN 00000170 29123331 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY                                 |   |  |  |  |
| # UMP   |   |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0704

| Correspondent Name and Addr                            | ress<br>Area Code and Telephone Num  | nber (713) 650-2716   |
|--|--|---|
| Name <b>23530</b>                                      |  | 0   |
| Address (line 2) PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE               |  |   |
| Address (line 3)                                       |  | 200 E |
| Address (line 4)                                       |  | 466   |
| Pages Enter the total number including any attachn     | r of pages of the attached conveyance denents.   | ocument # 1   |
| Application Number(s) or Pater                         | nt Number(s)   | Mark if additional numbers attached   |
| Patent Application Number    new                       | new Patent Application, enter the date the patent a  | Patent Number(s)  |
| has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter th | e total number of properties involved.   | #1  |
| Method of Payment:                                     | Enclosed Deposit Account t or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fee | # 23-2426   |
| Statement and Signature                                |  |   |
|  | and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Charges to de Signature   | true and correct and any<br>posit account are authorized, as<br>05/16/00<br>Date  |

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0705

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, James D. Welch of Austin, Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "Applicant"), have invented a new, original, and ornamental design entitled:

| Dolphin Ball  |
|---|
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/   |
| X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on os/u/2000, and  |
| Whereas, GetaGadget, Inc., a Texas Corporation having its principal place of business at 1501 W. Fifth St., Suite C, Austin, Texas 78703, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;  |
| Now, therefore, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.   |
| Executed this $\frac{4}{\text{Mis}} \frac{\text{Mis}}{\text{Mis}} \frac{\text{day of}}{\text{May}} \frac{\text{May}}{\text{May}}$ , 2000, at $\frac{\text{May}}{\text{Mis}} \frac{\text{Mis}}{\text{Mis}} \text{$ |
| James D. Welch  |
| State of <u>levas</u> § County of <u>Travis</u> §   |
| Before me personally appeared said James D. Welch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 2000.  |
| [Seal] SCHARON A. ECHOLS Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 06-08-2003 Notary Public  |

420513.1 1090:22006-D003US

**RECORDED: 05/16/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010824 FRAME: 0706